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KMLLAWGROUR..

PENNSYLVANIA AND NEW JERSEY
SUITE 5000 - BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 825-6349
FAX (215) 627-7734

SALES@KMLEAWGROUP,COM

June 2, 2017
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sherniff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

RE: 167155FC: Sale Date: August 02, 2017
QUICKEN LOANS INC.
vs.
DEBORRAH A. COLE and CHARLES R. COLE
Term No. 2017-CV-404

Property address: 22 Middle Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

To the Sherff

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and fax the invoice
showing the refund back to 215-627-7734. Please forward an updated cost sheet. summary of

outstanding costs and return of any unused costs. Upon information received from the Plaintiff, the
Plaintiff collected $98,94734 towards the debt since the writ of execution was issued in this matter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

By copy of the letter, we are informing the Defendants, that the sale

August 02, 2017 has been cancelled at Plaintiff®s request.

By:

KML LAW GROUP, P.X,.

Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

Nora C, Viggiano Pa, 1D 320864
Matthew K. Fissel Pa, ID 314567
\_MRebecca A Solarz Pa. ID 315936

Attorneys for Plaintiff
cC:
DEBORRAH A. COLE
22 Middle Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 178135

CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middle Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

eduled date for



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PO BOX 380

PH 570-389-5622] FAX 570-389-5625
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

dX

TO:_ Rebecca Solarz, Esq. FROM: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain
FAX: PAGES: 2

PHONE: DATE: Juneb5, 2017

RE: Cole execution cc:

D Urgent D For Review D Please Comment D Please Reply D Please Recycle

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance
due of $1,260.45.



TX Rosult Report

P 1

05/06/2017 10:13

serial No. A1UE011110048
TC: 501906
Addressee Start Tive | Time Prints | Result] Hote
12156277734 D6-06 10:11 | 00:02:06 | 0037003 | OK
Note  JHEiEimer IX. DL PO ling, O an Bl na i Fx e T Miahtal TRy CERCICoRE,
EWp :Forward. Pc:l;l:_:—l—“ex. BND :Double—Sided Binding Direction. spispecial l;lr.xﬂ.lnal.
FCODE:F—Ccode. RTX:Re—TX. BLY:Helay. MBX:Confidential, BUL:Bulletin, SIP:!SIP Fax.
IPADR:IP Address Fax. I-FAX:Internet Fax
Result OK: Communication OK, 5-0K: Stop Communication, PW-OFF: Power Switch OFF,
TEL: R¥ from TEL, HG: Other Error, Cont: Conlimue, Ho Ans: Ho Answer,
Refuse: Receipt Reflised, Busy: Busy, M-Full:Memory Full, =~
LOVR:Receiving length Over, POVR:Receiving page Over, FIL:File Error,
DC:Decode Error, MDN:MDN Response Error, DSN:DSH Response Error.
COLUMEBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PO BOX 3B0O
PH S70-3B9-5622 | FAX 570-389-5625
www o sheriffofcolumbiacounty . com
TQ: Rebecca Solarz, Esq_. FROM:_ .Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain
FAX: ) ~ PAGES: 2 N
PHOME: ) DATE: June 5, 20217 _
RE: Cole execation L]
|:| Urgent D For Review [:l Please Comment L:l Flease Reply |:| Fleasc Recycle

1 received yvour stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance

due of 51,260.45.
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F:RSTRUST
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 800.220.BANK / firstrust.com

SUITE BODO .
701 MARKET 5T. PHILADELPHIA. PA 15106 3-7380/2360 (]8)‘” 12047
(315 627-1322 infad@hkmllawmraup com dlie

PAY TO THE o . ) e
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF CGLUMBIA COUNTY $+1,260.45
ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY AND 43 7 JORE o s vt s o st s me e e e DOLLARS

Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg PA, 17815

ED Brourity features Detwls on back.

6 WBTGAGE CASH ACCOUNT VOID AFTER 180 DAYS

- 9

MEMO 167155FC: Cole - 22 Middle Ave i - / C T RITHOIBAED BIGNATURE. o
a - N ool LTI T "":[g

WOOBRTST R 1223507380 B0 00082745



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS INC Case Number

VS,
DEBORAH A COLE (et al.) 2017CV404
PROPERTY ADDRESS
22 MIDDLE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
05/16/2017  Advance Fee Advance Fee R68036 $0.00  $1,350.00
05/16/2017  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
05/16:2M7  Advortising Sale Rills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
05/16/217  Crying Salc $10.00 $0.00
05/16/2017  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
05162007 Levy 515.00 . 50.00
0516/2017  Mailing Costs $48.00 $0.00
03/16/2017  Posting ! kandbili $15.00 $0.00
0516/2017  Poundage $1.978.95 $0.00
(154162017 Sheritt Awmomation Fund $50.00 $0.00
0516/2017  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
060572017 Service $180.00 $0.00
060372017 Service Milease $10.00 $0.00
06052017 Copics $6.00 $0.00
06/05:2017  Nolary Fee $15.00 $0.00
060572017 Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
060572017 Surcharge £130.00 $0.00

$2,610.45  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(1,260,45) |

Printed: 6/5/2017 4:30:41PM e B et e ol Page 1 of 1



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/26/2017 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 27518
COLE CHARLES R & DEBORAH A District: MONTOUR TWP

22 MIDDLE AVENUE Deed: 0274 -0849
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 22 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel Id:25 -05A-030-00,000
Assessment: 32,924
Balances as of 05/26/2017

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: B FPer:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

QUICKEN LOANS INC Case Number

VS.
DEBORAH A COLE (et al.) 2017CV404

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/17/2017 07:57 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: CHARLES R COLE AT 22 MIDDLE AVENLUE, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815.

e e

Khlyeﬁpffﬁbowsm DEPU

SO ANSWERS,

May 18, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN HOTARY PUBLID
TOWk OF BLOOMSZURG. SOLUMBIA CQUNTY
MY COMM!SSION EXPIRES OCT. 4, 2020

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscriped to before me this

18TH day of MAY 2017 ,&MJ’\ Vare Klraamad
U J

Plaintiff Attormey: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\LE;KEN LOANS INC Case Number

COLE, DEBORAH A (et al.) 2017CVv404

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: ‘< N'ot Specn‘“ed:- :  Expires: 0 warrant;

Notes: ;SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

V¥ HY™0493d ‘3702

Name: 'DEBORAHACOLE | Served:  Personally - Adult In Gharge - Posted - Other

Primary 22 MIDDLE AVENUE . Adultin
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : Charge:

POPADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: f Relation:

Atternate e e e Dare. . o
Address: - b //7 im /9’57

Phone: ': _ - __ Deputy: c/)( &5 Mileage:

Name: EKI’\:‘IL LAWG OUP PC ) S Phone:

Date:
Time: :
Miteage: t e s
Dep uty- b menires o e

61811 ¥d '9dNESNO0TE ‘INNIAY 31AdIN 22

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

QUICKEN LOANS INC Case Number

V5.
DEBORAH A COLE (et al ) 2017CV404

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/17/2017 07:57 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
CHARLES COLE HUSBAND, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR DEBORAH A

COLE AT 22 MIDDLE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. P o
o . 2 e >
) e
KRISFE ENDOWSKI, DEPUXY

50 ANSWERS,

May 18, 2017 TIMOTHY T.

COMMONWERLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MOTARIEL SEAL

' {TARY FUBLIC

L MElE COLNYY

T 203

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this . -
18TH day of MAY 2017 AXQ/L(M’“\ Vs Kmagamad
i v
Pilaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QUICKEN LOANS iNC
VS,
COLE, DEBORAH A (et al.)

Case Number
20170404

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _Real Esta e Sale Sale - lot ce '

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed > -

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Expires: Warrant:

Zone: 5(‘9

¥ SITUVYHI ‘F700

EF’LAINTIFF NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: _CHA LES R COLE

Primary 22 MIDDLE AVENUE
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Alternate e e
AddreSs_. B

Phone:

Name:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.

ha
Adultin - ; - + ™
Charge: CM-5 ........ C’ . = £
Relation: \Jg'c./’ ”
Date: 5///7 Time: /95*7
Deputy: «/ ; 9 . Miteage: | o

§18.1 ¥d 'DdNGsWO018 ‘INNIAY 31AAIN 22

o |5 kW N

NOILYHIdX3 ON



PRESS “ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: {570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 05/18/17

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Ad 1D 1106579 Total Ad Cost 1,020.48
Description: GCOLE SHERIFF SALE d X $ ’ )
Run Dates: 07/12117 to 07/26/17 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 186 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  07/12/1707/26M17 3 $1,020.48
SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execurtion [Maortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017Cv404

Issued out of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennisylvania and to me
directed, | will exposo the following descrbed proporty at public sale at the Cotumbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomeburg, County of Columnbia, Cormmonvwealth of
Pernayhuania o
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST G2, 2017
AT 900 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
mibuttion wall be an file inthe Sherffs Olce no later tan thirty (30 days after the date of
the sale of arty property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceods will be made in
aocordance with the schedule ten { 10} days after said fiing, unless excoptions are filed
with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

TAX I NUMBER(s): 25,08A030:00.000

Land situated in the Tewnship of Montour in dwe County of Colurmbia in the Stata of BA
ALL THAT CERTAIN Pisce, Parcel And Tract Of Land Siuate In Mortour Toweaship,
Colurmbia County, Pernsylvania, According Te A Survey Prepared By Orangeville Sur-
voying Consuttants, Dated Docernber 10, 1875, Boundad And Described As Follows, To-
Wit BEGINNING At An Iron Fin Lotaled Along The Soutivern Side Of Centre Avenue And
i Line f Lard Of Rodnay 0. Wordan, Bt Ux, Thence Along Land OF Said Morgan, South
48 degrees 40 Minutes O Seconds West, 135.00 Feet To An Iron Pin; Thence Along
The Morthern Side Of A 20 Foot Alley, South 41 Degroes 20 Minutes O Seconds East,
120,00 Feet To An lron Pir; Thence Along Land Of James D. Zeisloft. £ Al Morth 48
Degrees 40 Minutes 0 Seconads East. 130.00 Feet To An Jron Pips: Thence Along The
Southern Side Of Centre Averug, North 471 Degrees 20 Minutes 0 Seconds West, 120
Feet To An Iron Pipo, The Place Of Beginning.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 22 Middle Ave, Bloomsburg, FA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 22 MIDDLE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UP1 / TAX PARCEL MUMBER: 26, 05A-030-:00,000

Seized and token infa execution to bo sokd as the property of DEBORAH A COLE,
CHARLES R COLE in suit of CUICKEN LOANS INC.

TERMS OF SALE MINIMUR PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1094}
percent of the bid price or costs [opening bid at sale). Minimurn paymentis te be paid
incash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAIMING BALANCE OF
BID PRICE: Ary remaining amount of the bid price is to be paikl within eight {8) days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR
FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITH-
IN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. K the successful bidder faults to pay the bid price
as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance
dus withourt a resale of the property, or to resell the proparty at the bidder's risk and
miaintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract In the case of default all
sums paitl by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but wil be applied against any
damages recoverable. The tefautting bidder will be responsible for any atiomey faes
incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the
bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds sre payable to the Plaintiff, the pro-
ceads check will be payable to Plaintiff, unkess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
receives advance wittten hotice otherwise, signed by an authonized representation
of the plaintiff.

Attomey for the Plaintiff
KML LAW GROUP, PC. TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN, Shenff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsybhvania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\I((S)KEN LOANS INC Case Number

COLE, DEBORAH A (et al) 2017CV404

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

(ONILSOd)

Category: Zone:

Manner: < Not "S'pé'éi'ﬁed_ > Expires: . o Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

) Aduitin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: . SO

FOPADLLOZ

Primary

Phone: Dos: . Relation:

Afternate Date: Time:
Address: - . :

Phone: | . Deputy: . Mileage:

Date: i 1

Time:

Mileage:

i g AR R AT

Deputy:

G181l ¥d ‘DdNEgSNOO0IA ‘'INNIAY 3T1aAlN ¢¢

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV404

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 02, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, uniess
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

TAX ID NUMBER(s). 25,05A-030-00,000

Land situated in the Township of Montour in the County of Columbia in the State of PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN Piece, Parcel And Tract Of Land Situate In Montour Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, According To
A Survey Prepared By Orangeville Surveying Consultants, Dated December 10, 1975, Bounded And Described As Follows, To-Wit:
BEGINNING At An Iron Pin Located Along The Southern Side Of Centre Avenue And In Line Of Land Of Rodney D. Mordan, Et Ux.
Thence Along Land Of Said Morgan, South 48 degrees 40 Minutes 0 Seconds West, 135.00 Feet To An lron Pin; Thence Along
The Northern Side OF A 20 Foct Alley, South 41 Degrees 20 Minutes 0 Seconds East, 120.00 Feet To An lron Pin; Thence Along
Land Of James D. Zeisloft. Et Al North 48 Degrees 40 Minutes 0 Seconds East, 130.00 Feet To An Iron Pipe; Thence Along The
Southern Side Of Centre Avenue, North 41 Degrees 20 Minutes 0 Seconds West, 120 Feet To An Iron Pipe, The Place Of
Beginning.

COMMONLY KNOWWN AS: 22 Middle Ave, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 22 MIDDLE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 25,05A-030-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DEBORAH A COLE, CHARLES R COQLE in suit of
QUICKEN LOANS INC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defauit
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WRIT OF CXECUTION — {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

QUICKEN LOANS INC.

635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

DEBORRAII A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middle Aveouc
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VS,

Commonwealih ol Pennsylvania:

Counly of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

[n the Court of Common Pleas of
Cohunbia County

No. 2017-Cv-404
AoV -ED -5 L
WERIT OI' EXECUTION
(M()RTGAGE IFORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 22 Middle Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815

e 5 115 0N

See Lxhibit “A* attached

AMOUNT DUE $96,903 .06

Monthly Interest From 5/13/2017
Through Date of Sale

{Casts 10 be added)

of Co]unll:gia County, Pennsylvania
P
f

Deputy 3 (i%\f;%\&_/\_g“ (\}\Q " AL L\/é

Px:oth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Conn By 15t Monday in 2070



TAX ID NUMBER(s): 25,05A-030-00,000
Land Situated in the Township of Montour in the County of Columbia in the State of PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN Piece, Parcc] And Tract Of Land Situate In Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, According To A Survey Prepared By Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, Dated December 10, 1975, Bounded And Described As Follows, To-Wit:

BEGINNING At An Iron Pin Located Along The Southern Side Of Centre Avenue And In Line
Of Land Of Rodney D. Morgan, Et Ux, Thence Along Land Of Said Morgan, South 48 Degrees
40 Minutes 0 Scconds West, 135.00 Feet To An Iron Pin; Thence Along The Northern Side Of A
20 Foot Alley, South 41 Degrees 20 Minutes 0 Seconds East, 120.00 Feet To An Iron Pin;
Thence Along Land Of James D. Zeislofit, Et Al, North 48 Degrees 40 Minutes 0 Seconds East,
130.00 Feet To An Iron Pipe; Thence Along The Southern Side Of Centre Avenue, North 41
Degrees 20 Minutes 0 Seconds West, 120 Feet To An Iron Pipe, The Place Of Beginning,.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 22 Middle Ave, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
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A5, 0S A - 030 - 00, 000

REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 3017 ¢Q St
DATE RECEIVED S-15-11
DOCKET AND INDEX 010 CV HoY
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA ]
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT (ﬁ)/ e
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# SLY7030L
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE % a~ T1mME 900
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK

2P WEEK

3®P WEEK




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\IEIKEN LOANS INC Case Number

COLE, DEBORAH A (et al.) 2017Cv404

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVYdNI20

Category: E:I_i:e'al_'l'_E_e‘._talt_e_ Sale - Sale Notice

Zone: . 6(0 -

Manner: f§:< I_*l_ot'"_S”'pféciﬁéd? _ Expires: r;_ o Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

‘OCCUPANT
Primary 22 MIDDLEAVENUE | Aduitin

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: AL . CELE.. .

POYADLLOL

Aot | e sy Tme oSy

Phone: - o Deputy: : 6/; S‘- Mileage:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

S18.} Vd ‘D¥NGSWO0TE ‘INNIAY 31001 22T

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

QUICKEN LOANS INC

vs. Case Number

COLE, DEBORAH A (et al.} 2017CV404

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires: : Warrant:

Manner: < N ot Spééiﬁéa } .

Notes:  !SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILY13d JI11S3dNOod

Name: .Domestic Relations Office of Columbia c_:_o_lf Served:

Primary TGS WA SiRET adum g L E
Address: 2ND FLOOR  Charge: . Mipttéie | ShTon-
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

YOYADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation: FFeceptiom ST

oowe Sflefa mme sy

Phone: " Deputy: | M Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:

NOILYYIAXZE ON d ‘O¥NSSWO0TE "HOO0Td ONZ ‘133418 NIYW 1S3m il



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\E‘KEN LOANS INC Case Number

COLE, DEBORAH A (et al.) 2017CV404

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

1439 ‘Ag131

Manner: Expires: Warrant:

Notes: :
:QPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: BertLeiby Served: ~~ Persanally

primary 331 Logionfioad” T T aduem
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge:

- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

POPADLLOZ

Phone: §70-356-7765  pos: . Relatlon:
PR R
Address:

Time: c.: ﬁ ) 1 R

Mileage:

Phone: . Deputy:

Servi
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

51811 ¥d '94N8SWO01E ‘A¥YON NOI931 121

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, Mi 48226 _
Plaintiff No. 2017-CV-404 R TI ik
DEBORRAH A. COLE . OHARE YT OTARY
CHARLES R. COLE ; - .
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) IR SRR oz 18
22 Middle Avenue s T
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 CoELSURTS _E\!rrr ‘:’E
Defendant(s) A7 COLUMBIAL §

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FTRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEET
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE
OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

Enter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against DEBORRAH A. COLE and CHARLES R. COLE by delault
for want of an Answer.

Assess damages as follows:
$96,903.06

Debt

Monthly Interest from 5/13/2017 to Date of Sale

Total

{Assessment of Damages attached)

| CERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES 1S FOR SPECIFIED AMOUNTS ALLEGED TO
BE DUE IN THE COMPLAINT AND 1S CALCULABLE AS A SUM CERTAIN FROM THE COMPLAINT.

1 certify that written notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered 1o the party against whom judgment
is to be entered and to his attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of the
filing of this praecipe. A copy of the notice is attached. R.C.P. 237.1

n W
Y .!:. ,_-'! i
By ,A;/\\/' ]/ [~ % /

KML LAW GROTIP, P.C.
_ Miichael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ lisaleePa ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. T 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615
)il P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
_IA]}-'k L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912
1/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa 11 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa, 11D 315936
__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. [D 320864
__Lauren B, Karl Pa. [D 88205
__Matthew J. McClelland Pa. 1D 319482
Attorneys for Plaintifi

AND NOW = . MOom A0, , Judgment is entered in favor of
QUICKEN LOANS INC. and against DEBORRAH A. COLE and PHARLES R. COLE by default for want of an Answer
and damages assessed in the sum of $96,903.06 as per the above certification.

()&u& Oy A, N Sdlncrh( T

Prothonotary




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, Mi 48226

Plaintiff
No. 2017-CV-404
Vs,
DEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE
(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s}

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBY COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBY
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

NOTICE

Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you.

Famikline
Prothonotary
By: Besloose NG sucklnT

Deputy
If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

KML Law Group, P.C.
Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

QUICKEN TLOANS INC.,
635 Woodward Avenue IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Detroit, M1 48226

Plaintiff of Columbia County

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION LAW

DEBORRAN A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s))
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 No. 2017-CV-404

Defendant(s)

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT

Plecase enter Judgment in favor of QUICKEN LOANS INC., and agamst DEBORRAH A. COLE and
CTIARLES R. COLE for failure to file an Answer in the above action within (20) days from the date of service of
the Complaint, in the sum of $96,903.06. /

A1 ]
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. '

___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

__LisaLee Pa. ID 78020

_ David Fein Pa. 1D 82628

___ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. TD 306588

£ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

"7 Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. TD 313936

___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff

[ bereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the judgment
creditor is QUICKEN LOANS INC. 635 Woodward Avenue Detroit, M1 48226 and that the name(s) and last
known address(es) of the Defendani(s) is/fare DEBORRAH A. COLE, 22 Middle Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815
and CHARLES R. COLE, 22 Middle Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815;

c T h
Byv: ,/\ :'-YN — '/: N 4 /

KML LAW GROUP, I'.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaLee Pa. 1D 78020
_ David Fein Pa. i[> 82628
__ Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615
Tl P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
_ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. TD) 312912
_/Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

1O THE PRGIHONOTARY:

Kindly assess the damages in this case to be as fellows:

Principal Balance $92.651.78
Monthly Interest from 09/01/2016
through 05/12/2017 $2,316.32
Late Charges $202.51
Pro Rata MIP/PMI $178.24
Escrow Advance $1,624.67
Suspense ($110.46}
Recoverable Balance $40.00

$96,903.06

By: ,/\* ! [ N /
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

___ Michael McKeever Pa. II> 56129
___ LisaLee Pa. ID 728020
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

___ HUtP. Jenkins Fa. ID 306588
_}{Alyk 1.. Oflazian Pa 1D 312912
_4_Matthew K. Fissel Pa. 113 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 313936
_ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND NOW, this \ = dayof mCLa . 2017 damages are assessed as above.

ot NS sl ;e

Pro Prothy
2017-CV-404/167155FC



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P 3180-3183

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phijadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

QUICKEN LLOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue

Detroit, ML 48226 IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
vs. of Cohimbia County
DEBORRAH A. COLE CIVIL ACTION — LAW
CHARLES R. COLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
22 Middle Avenue :

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
' Defendant(s) No. 2017-CV-404

AN~ -Slo

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO TIIE PROTHONOTARY:
Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due
£66,903.06

Monthly Interest from
5/13/2017 to Date of
Sale at 3.7500%

(Costs to be added)

J'J)r/_"m v _‘\ !
Bv: / { — / - -

i

- F v

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaLee Pa. 1D 78020
__David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. D 306388
___/Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. TD 312912
_ -/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. D 314567
_ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

QUICKEN LOANS INC.

635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

DEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

V5.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Inn the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2017-CV-404
A0 - ED Sl

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and seli the

following described property:

PREMISES: 22 Middle Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815

See Lxhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $56,903.06

Monthly Interest From 5/13/2017
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Enden e N A et

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

A

Proth & Clerk of 5ev. Courts
My Cor, 2 1 Monday m 2020
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambetlain
Shetiff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

QU\IE-KEN LOANS INC Case Number

COLE, DEBORAH A {et al) 2017CV404

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Manner: <Not S'p'é'ciﬁ'éa“;"" Expires: N Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/02/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD YVISWN109

Name:

gCqumbi_gFRHUty TaxOff:ce o Served:  Personally - Adult @ - Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 380  pduitin
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 3 Charge:

POPADLLOZ

Phone:  570-389-5649 ~ poB:  Relation:

aternate e | Date:
Address: ! ;

Phone: . Deputy: - 7) . Mileage:

'KML LAW GROUP, P.C. | . Phone:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

$18.1 vd ‘DdNASNOQTE ‘08¢ X009 Od

O AN

NOILV¥IdX3 ON



KMI. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Markct Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

QUICKEN LOANS INC,
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, M1 48226
Plaintiff

Vs,

DEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE
{Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s))
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURIS

No. 2017-CV-404

SO —ED -5l

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

QUICKEN LOANS INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML. Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1.Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s}):

DEBORRAH A. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middie Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

DEBORRAH A. COLE
22 Middie Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Fnforcement
Health and Welfarc Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
P.O.BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LLABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person whe has any recerd interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of“hom the plaintifT has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

[ verify that the statements made in this atfidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating 10 imsworn
falsification to authorities.

| LY
DATED:  \ ( ] L L /}< \4
P I By: /-\/\./
KML LAW GROUP, P. t
____ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ lLisalee Pa. ID 78020
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_____Thomas PPuleo Pa. ID 27615
____Jil P, Jenkins Pa. 10 306588
vk L. Oflazian Pa. 13 3129]2
[ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
_ Rebecca A, Solarz Pa, ID 315936
__Nora C. Viggiano Pa. D 320864
____Eauren B. Karl Pa. ID 8820¢
Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYIL.VANIA

QUICKEN LOANS INC,
Plaintiff
V.
DEBORRAH A. COLE NO. 2017-CV-404
CHARLES R. COLE
Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL,
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https://srww.dmdc.osd.mil/appi/scra/ scrallome.do)

for the following individual(s) DEBORRAH A. COLE, has a last known residence of 22 Middle

Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. The following information was used to search the DMDC (check all

that apply):
X Last Name
X  First Name

_X _ Social Security Number
3. The DMDC 5earch results a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days. n
The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date ) | }& 1 By: [](C}J

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
____Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
____Till P, Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
___Rebecca A. Solarz Pa, ID 315936
___ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864 :
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results o5 of : May-12-2017 065508 AW
SCRA 3.0

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

S8N: XXX—XX-
Birth Date:

Last Name: COLE
First Name: DEBORRAH

Middle Name: A

Active Duty Status As Of: May-12-2017

L * On hetve Duly.n Atlive Duty Stais Dald
. . Actlve Duly Sta/t Gate” 7 Acta Duty End Oate . ol o e
NA - R K
" Aglive Duty Start Dats. |- . Sevios Companent - '~
NA KA
This res
©Th ik o HisdHar Ll Was Nollied of a Fufurs Calk-up 1o-Attive Dty on Ative Dulj Statie Dale - . R
T rder Noiifistion End Dale SR gwaig’ W L o . | Servics Componnt
NA wa S iTNe NA
This response reflacts whelher the individual b Hiafiariinilhas aarly notificefion fo report for adlive duty

Upon saatching the data banks of the Depariment of Dafense Manpower Data Cantar, based on the information that you providad, tha above Is the status of
the individual on tha active duty status date as to alf branches of the Liniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving nokification of future orders to repor for Active Duty.

Departmant of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350

Sy



The Defense Manpower Data Cantar (OMDC}) is an organization of the Department of Defensa (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrcliment and Eligibility
Raparting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data en eligibility for military medicat care and other sligibity systems,

The DeD strongly supports the enforcament of the Servicamembers Civil Ralief Act (50 USC App. § 3901 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) tiormerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sallors’ Civil Relisf Act of 194G). DMDC has Issued hundrads of thousands of "does not possess any infermation indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has exparienced only a small error rate. Ln the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assarts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the aclive duty status dats, or is otherwise entitled to the
protedlons of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persor’'s Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps:/scra.dmdc.osd_milfag.xhtmi#Q33. If you have evidence tae person
was on aclive duty for the aclive duly status date and you fail to obtain this additional Servica varification, punitive provisions of tha SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 3821{c).

This respense reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Aclive Duly status on the Aclive Duty Status Date {2} Whather the individual [eft Active
Duly status within 367 days pracading the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual er his/her unit raecaived early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported In this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the activa duty pariods lsss
than 30 consecutive days in length were available, In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active servica
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for pJrposes of responding to a national emeargency declared by the
Prasident and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Resetrve (AGR) members must be assigned against an autharized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserva {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserva
Program Adminlstrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duly commissicned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Sarvics or tha National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader In some cases and includes some categarles of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who woufd not ba
reported as on Active Duly undsr this cerificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duly racords for all the Uniformed Servicas periods.
Title 32 pariods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Parsons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive datas of sarvice.
Furthemore, some pratactions of the SCRA may extand to persons who hava received orders o report for active duty ar to be inducted, but who have nat
actually begun active duty or acwally reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entty is important becausa a number of protections of the SCRA
autend beyond ths last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certlficate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensura that all rights guaranteed to Servica mambers under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a tast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Praviding
emoneous information will cause an ermoneous cartificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: H52C5963852B180



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMRBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
Plaintiff
¥5,
DEBORRAH A, COLE NG, 2017-CV-404
CHARLES R. COLE
Defendani(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does herehy state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC™) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https:/fwww.dmdc.osd.mil/appi/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individual(s): CHARLES R. COLE, has a last known residence of 22 Middle Avenue,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815, The following information was used to search the DMDC {check all that
apply):

X Last Name

_X __ First Name

_ X Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search yesults, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not bossess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within {he last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date S {17 By: /}/VL//J(:)\J

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

___ LisaTLeePa.ID 78020

__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

____ Thomas Puleo Pa.ID 27615

____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alvk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

N/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

____Rebecea A, Solarz Pa. ID 315936

____NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SSN: XXX—XX-
Birth Date:
Last Name: COLE

First Name: CHARLES

Middle Name: R

Active Duty Status As Of May-12-2017

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

L

Resultz as of : May-12-201 7 0B:52:37 AM

SCRAZD

Acilvo Duty Star Dale

OﬂMveDutyOrm
: Aglhve: gsr.dbane . :

-ylve Duty Status Dale

" Sunes G:on.'E&risn'l

MNA

Ha

duals! @ive, diy Etatus based on he

Agtive Luty, 53

Data

Agtive Duly Stat.Dala -

" Service Gompanenl el

NA NA
Tuty Slatus Dale
" Ortier Nollfication Siat Dtz Servias Component - 77w
MNA NA

Upon searching the data banks of the Dapartment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on tha information that you provided, the above is the status of
tha individuai on the active duty status date as 1o all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forcs, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information cn a Servicernember or hissher unit recsiving notification of future orders to repart for Active Duty.

Departmant of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Adington, VA 22350



The Dafanse Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Befense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official scurca of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibliity systams.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Senvicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 3901 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Saitors’ Givil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possass any Information indicating that 1he
individual is currantly on active duty" responses, and has sxperiencad only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any farmily
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that he individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, oris otherwise entitled to the
protections. of the SCRA, yout are strongly encouraged to obiain further varification of the person's status by contacling that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33} via this URL: hitps./scra.dmdc.osd.milffag xhtmi#Q133. IF you have evidence the person
was pn active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Semvice verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may ba invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 3921(c).

This responsa reflects tha following information: (1) The individual's Active Duly status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual laft Active
Duly status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Dale (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Dale.

More information on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty status as reported in this certificate |s defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Prior ta 2010 only some of the activa duty pericds lass
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of & member of the National Guard, this Incluges service undsr a call to active senvice
authorized by the Prasidant or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} membsrs must be assigned against an authorized mobilization pesition in the
unit they support. This Includes Navy Treining and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Activa Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service marmber whe is an active dufy commissioned cfficer of the LS.
Public Health Service or the National Gceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases end includes soma categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
raported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 aclive duty records far all the Uniformed Saervices periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Dhrty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101(d)(1).

Maiy times orders are amendad to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Parsons seeking to rely on this wabsite
cenification should check to make surs the ordars on which SCRA protections are based have not been amanded to extend tha inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protactions of the SCRA may extend to persons who have recaived orders to repart for active duty of ko be inducted, but who have not
actually bagun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate ara urged o seek qualified lagal counse! to ensure that alt ights guaranteed to Servica members undsr the SCRA
ara protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty stalus date proviced by the requester. Providing
srroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate o be provided.

Certificate |ID: J5V8J8B3H5FEG40

o1



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

(215) 627-1322

Attornegy for Plaintiff
QUICKEN LOANS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, M1 48226 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

VS.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEBORRAH A, COLE
CHARI.ES R. COLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner{(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSIUIRE

22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2017-CV-404

AT - ED - Ky

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: COLE, CHARLES R.
CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Y our house at 22 Middle Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on a,u_,. a4 Qo) | , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce tHe)court judgment of $96,903.06 obtained by QUICKEN LOANS INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to QUICKEN LOANS INC., the back payments, Jate
charges, cosls and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 or email homeretention@kmilawgroup.com {KML File Number
167155FC). Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2. Y oumay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAXKE PLACE.

L I the Sheriif's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. I¥ YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

F.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
370-784-8760 or 877-515-7079



In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue

Detroit, MI 48226 . * =0
Plaintiff © No.2017-cRabs JARY
Va. o, -
DEBORRAH A. COLE bt i Pl

CHARLES R. COLE
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) Sl DOURTS GFFCE
22 Middle Avenue S DD I DOLUMBIAL PA
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE
OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

Enter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against DEBORRAIL A. COLE and CHARLES R. COLE by default
for want of an Answer.

Assess damages as follows:
$96,903.06

Debt

Monthly Interest from 5/13/2017 to Date of Sale

Total

{Assessment of Damages attached)

I CERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES IS FOR SPECIFIED AMOUNTS ALLEGED TO
BE DUE IN THE COMPLAINT AND IS CALCULABLE AS A SUM CERTAIN FROM THE COMPLAINT.

I certify that written notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment
is 1o be entered and to his attorney of record, if any, after the default occurred and at least ten days prior to the date of the
filing of this praecipe. A copy of the notice is attached. R.C.P. 237.1 A

-t :

By ﬁ/\/ / -_‘&“" il ./
KML LAW GROTP, ..

__ Michael McKeever Pa, ID 56129

_ Lisal.ce Pa ID 78020

_ David Fein Pa. [y 82628

__._Thomas Pulco Pa. 1D 27615

_JiiP. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588

_,_J,A]}-'k L. Oflarian Pa_ 1D 312912

_ 3/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. 1D 314567

. Rebecca A, Solarz Pa. 1D 315936

... Nora C. Viggiano Pa ID 320864

____Lauren B. Karl Pa 1D 88209

___Matthew J. McClefland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND NOW | 5 . N Oon A0V , Judgment is entered in favor of
QUICKEN LOANS INC. and against DEBORRAH A. COLE and¢HARLES R. COLE by default for want of'an Answer
and damages assessed in the sum of $96,903.06 as per the above certification.

Bobmo v Dol T

Prothonotary




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

Plamtiff
No. 2017-CV-404
V.
DEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R, COLE
(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Defendant{s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT,

NOTICE

Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you.

Tomrire-
Prothenotary

By: M@tw

Deputy
If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact;

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



KML Law Group, P.C,

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue IN THE COURT QOF COMMON PLEAS
Deiroit, MI 48226
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION LAW

DEBORRAH A. COLE

CHARLES R. COLE ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

{(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s))

22 Middie Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17813 No. 2017-CV-404
Defendant(s)

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT

Please enter Tudgment in favor of QUICKEN LOANS INC,, and against DIEBORRAH A. COLE and
CHARLES R. COLE for failore to file an Answer in the above action within (20) days from the date of service of
the Complaint, in the sum of $96,903.06., j

¥
Fl

A T
A i ;
By (/N g

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_ Michaet McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_ LisaLeePa. ID 78020
_ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27613
_ JillP. Jenkins Pa, iD 306588

/ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912

./ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
_ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. 1D 315936
_ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff

[ hereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the judgment
creditor s QUICKEN LOANS INC. 635 Woodward Avenue Detroit, Ml 48226 and that the name(s) and last
known address(es) of the Defendant(s) is/fare DEBORRAH A. COLE, 22 Middle Avenuc Bloomsburg, PA 17815
and CHARLES R. COLE, 22 Middle Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815; /{

!

-~
Bv: /A /\A — "/. > ,; -
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_ Michael McKeever Pa. ID) 56129
___ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
_ David Fein Pa. TD §2628
_ Thomas Pulco Pa. 1D 27615
____Jili P. Yenkins Pa. 1D 306388
_ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
_/Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
~ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____Nora C. Viggiane Pa. 11> 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff




ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

1O THE PROTHONOTARY ;

Kindly assess the damages in this casc to be as follows:

Principal Balance $92.651.78
Monthly Interest from G9/01/2016
through (5/12/2017 $2,316.32
Late Charges $202.51
Pro Rata MIP/PMI $178.24
Escrow Advance $1,624.67
Suspense ($110.46)
Recoverable Balance $40.00
5£96,903.06
BN :
VAl M N Is‘ ; ,f"
By: //‘ - [ i \-{f :
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

_ Michael McKeever Pa. [D 56129
. Lisalee Pa. 1D 78020

__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
__._Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

_ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. TD 306588

_ AWK L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
%f_M atthew K. Fissel Pa. 11D 314567
_ Rebecca A Splarz Pa. ID 315936
__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. [D 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND NOW, this {S  dayof ff\cwa , 2017 damages arc assessed as above.

- N
Pro Prothy
2017-CV-404/167155FC



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP3180-3183

KMI. Law Group, I?.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey for Plantiff

THED
. v”r Hs‘i'}\“ \{
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QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

Plaintiff

V5.
DEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
22 Middle Avenue
Bioomsburg, PA 17813

’ Defendant(s)

IN FHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2017-CV-404

AO\I-ED -5

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Tssue Writ of Execution in the above matter:
Amount Due
Monthly Tnterest from
5/13/2017 to Date of
Sale at 3.7500%

{Costs to be added)

By:

$96,903.06

~_ e

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

___Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

_ LisaLeePa. 1D 78020

__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
__Thomas Puleo Pa. [D 27615

Jill P. Jenkins Pa, [D 306388

__ /Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

/

!/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

Nora C. Viggtano Pa. ID 320864

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

PR.C.P.3180-3183 AND Ruie 3257

QUICKEN LOANS INC.

635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

DEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

¥5.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Iz the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2017-Cv-404

AOMN-ED -Sle
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 1o levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISLES: 22 Middle Avenue Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dated: 51 \'5_ . :’)\Oﬂ

See Exhibit *A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $96.,903.06

Monthly Interest From 5/13/2017
Through Dalc of Sale

(Costs to be added)

\%&\ N ‘Yk\ﬁ\ \:S &k C

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Céurt
of Celumbia County, Permsylvania

Depluty ’P\Pf \Glaw (\ml:@m L0O

~Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Come Ex. 1ot Manday in 2020
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TAX ID NUMBER(s): 25,05A-030-00,000
Land Situated in the Township of Montour in the County of Columbia in the State of PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN Piece, Parcel And Tract Of Land Situate In Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, According To A Survey Prepared By Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, Dated December 10, 1975, Bounded And Described As Follows, To-Wit:

BEGINNING At An Iron Pin Located Along The Southern Side Of Centre Avenue And In Line
Of Land Of Rodney D. Morgan, Et Ux, Thence Along Land Of Said Morgan, South 48 Degrees
40 Minutes 0 Seconds West, 135.00 Feet To An Iron Pin; Thence Along The Northern Side Of A
20 Foot Alley, South 41 Degrees 20 Minutes O Seconds East, 120.00 Feet To An Iron Pin;
Thence Along Land Of James D. Zeisloft, Et Al, North 48 Degrees 40 Minutes (0 Seconds East,
130.00 Feet To An Iron Pipe; Thence Along The Southern Side Of Centre Avenue, North 41
Degrees 20 Minutes 0 Seconds West, 120 Feet To An Iron Pipe, The Place Of Beginning.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 22 Middle Ave, Bloomsburg, PA 17815



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMILAWGROUP.COM
(215) 627-1322
FAX (218) 627-7734

May 12, 2017
Docket #2017-CV-404

ATTENTION: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

DEBORRAH A. COLE and CHARLES R. COLE will be personally served notice of
Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process server,

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
QUICKEN LOANS INC.

COURT NUMBER
2017-Cv-404

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
DEBORRAH A. COLE and CHARLES R. COLE EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

DEBORRAH A. COLE & CHARLES R. COLE

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
22 Middle Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY e tsias
KML Law Group, P.C.

&>

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 825-6344 May 12, 2017

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellen Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




XKML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 500 —BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff’

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
BDetroit, M1 48220
Plaintiff
Vs,

DEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R. COLE
{Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s))
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2017-CV-404
AGM B .Sl

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

QUICKEN LOANS INC.,, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

1 Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DEBORRAH A. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

CHARLESR. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DEBORRAH A. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHARLES R. COLE
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Heaith and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. 1
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to antherities.

e . o H
B By: /Ef‘ﬂw/ i/}\“ < /
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_____Michael McKeever Pa. 11D 56129
~ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
_____Thomas Puleo Pa. TD 27615
___Jil P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Ivk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

4 Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
___Rebecea A. Solarz Pa. ID 313936
__ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. 1D 320864
___ Lauren B. ¥Xarl Pa. ID 88209

Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff



(L1155

. - SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamber{ain
Sheriff

Earl D.Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2017CV404

V8,

QUICKEN LOANS INC .
DEBORAH A COLE (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/03/2017 07:11 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE (CIMF) BY HANDING A TRUE COPY TO
A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE CHARLES COLE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT
PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR DEBORAH A COLE AT 22 MIDDLE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

e
MICHAEL BEYER, DEP

04/03/2017 07:11 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE (CIMF) BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A
TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT:
CHARLES R COLE AT 22 MIDDLE AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WIGWB&,&L,

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

April 04, 2017 : TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSBUAG. COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTARY MY COMMISEIWON EXPIRES TLT. ¢ 2046

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of APRWL : 2017 )ga/\a}q mgb__.,_ Kﬂwﬁ@mw

_ Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET; PHILAgELPHIA PA 1913)5 '

(o] Tty Seita Sheafl. Fateesarl, Inc.




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY [ndependence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Aulomey for PlaintifT

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

Plaintiff IN TIIE COURT OF
Vs, COMMON PLEAS
DPEBORRAH A. COLE of Columbia County
CIHARLES R. COLE
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
22 Middlc Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ACTION QF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CvV-404

AV -ED -5

CERTIFTCATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

PlaintilY, by counsel, hereby certiftes that it has complicd with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject {o the Acl.

by A >

KML LAW GROUPF, P.C.
_________ _Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
___Lisa Lee Pa. 1D 78020
_ David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
__Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Tl P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

_ #Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912

o Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

__ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. 1D 315936
___ NoraC. Viggiano I'a. 173 320864
____Lauren B. Karl Pa. 1D 88209

____ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. 1D 315482

Attorneys for Plaintiff




KMI. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY lndependence Center
701 Market Streel

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintill

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
633 Woodward Avenue
Delroit, MI[ 48226
Plaintiff
Vs,

DLEBORRAH A. COLE
CHARLES R, COLL
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

22 Middle Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant(s)

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PIL.EAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2017-CV-404

AoV~ ED S

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By: WNL—-’/KJ\//

KML LAW GROUP, F.C. ’
___ Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
_ LisaLeePa. 1D 78020
__ David Fein Pa. TD 82628
__ Thomas Puleo Pa. TD 27615
__ il P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Offazian Pa. 1D 312912
_J Matthew K. Fissel Pa. [[D 314567
__ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. 11D 315936
__Nora C. Viggiano Pa. [D 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. 1I> 8209
____Matthew J. McClelland Pa. TD 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
Columbia Caunty Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PC Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71501140006000104446

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 13107-4214

Sle

hutp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 10524 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 9162017 12.00:00 A
Ship to:
FA DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE ROOM 432
P.O. BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71501140006000104460
Coc Ref #: 2017EDSE
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Ceocument Receipt

Trans # 10525 Carrier /! senvice;

Ship ta:
PEMNNSYLVANIA DEFPT OF LABOR & IND
651 BOAS STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17121

USFS Server First-Class Mail® SME/2017 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 7190114000600010447 7
Doc Ref #: 2017EDSS
Fostage 5.1300

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

5/16/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Raceipt

Trans # 10523 Carner / service,  LISPS Server First-Class Mail® MB/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #; 719011 40006000104453
Doc Ref #: 2017EDSE
Postage 5.1300

FHILADELPHIA PA 19108

hup://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cacument Receipt

Trans # 10823 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5M6/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHMICAL SUPFORT GROUR INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 325% Tracking #: 71901140006000104453
Daoc Ref #: 2017EDSE
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 106822 Carrigr / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 5/16/2017 12.00:00 AM
Ship to.
FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QOFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
800 MARKET STREET Tiacking #: 71901140006000104446
Doc Ref #: 2017EDSE
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA Fa  19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 10521 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
QFFICE OF F.ALR. DERPARTMENT QF PUBLIC
WELFARE
FO BOX BO16 Tracking #; 71401140006000104439

Doc Ref #: 2017EDS6

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8162017 12.00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 10521 Carrier/ service:  USPS Server First-Ciass Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX B016 Tracking #: 71901140006000104439

Doc Ref #: 2017EDSS

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

SAG2017 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

5/16/2017



Print Your Documents

Documert Receipt

Trans # 10520 Carner { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® SMB/2017 12.00:00 AM
Shipta.
DEPARTMEMT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH COF PA
DEFPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 718011 40006000104422
Doc Reaf #: 2017EDS6
Fostage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

5/16/2017



KML ;%_Mwo%cv._ pc. 800.220.BANK / firstrust.com
TS 6271322 IfoDhaangroem co | 3738012360 05/12/2017 :
PAY TO THE R __ L - m
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $ *1,350.00 3
3
ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ﬁhﬁﬁ%&?@ XX/ 100 - DOLLARS 2
Sheriff's Office MORTGAGE CASH ACCOUNT VOID AFTER 180 DAYS
PO Box 380 B 1 B ]
Bloomsburg PA, 17815 12 L s\\
| IR Bl (w[ n&NﬁSﬁ
”.. MEMO 167155/ Cole - e, \ /" AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

"ODOBEB0O3EBEm 1223E07380W BC QOCAZ7?HSw



